Re: shots to be fired by remington 700bdl rifle Discussion Thread Response (Chris) 9/28/2004 9:14:54 AM Dear Mr. Shiraz, This model would be best tested with 3-5 shots and then allowed to cool. It was designed for hunting and not for repeated rounds in concession to be shot. 9/27/2004 3:12:29 PM Customer (shiraz alam) From: "Century" <century@mickyonline.com>
To: "Remington Information" <info@remington:com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2004 12:34 AM
Subject: Re: shots to be fired by remington 700bdl rifle > ---- Original Message ----> From: "Remington Information" <info@remington:come > To: <shirazalam@msn.com>
> Cc: <century@mickyonline.com> > Sent: Monday, September 27, 2004 8:35 PM
> Subject: light marks on my 700 bdl barrel [Incident: 040903-000008] > > Recently you requested personal assistance from our on-line support center. Below is a summary of your request and our response. We will assume your issue has been resolved if we do not hear from you within 48 hours Thank you for allowing us to be of service to you. > You may also update this question by replying to this message. Because > your reply will be automatically processed, you MUST enter your reply > in the space below. Text entered into any other part of this message will be discarded. >> [===> Please enter your reply below this line <===] > > Hello Chris > i have a 700 BDL rifle made in 1979. i use a 180 grain bullet to fire from > my gun. how many can i fire at a time??? you would be knowing the
thinkness > of these guns? > Regards > > [===> Please enter your reply above this line <===] >> If your issue remains unresolved, please update this question at http://www.ington.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/enduser/acct\_login\_s ubmit.php?p\_userid=shtrazalam@msn.com&p\_enc\_passwd=YwhtZWQ30DY=&p\_next\_page=
> myq\_upd.php&p\_iid=168563&p\_created=1094212474

```
> >
> >
> > Subject
    light marks on my 700 bdl barrel
  > Discussion Thread
    Response (Chris) - 09/27/2004 11:05 AM
> >
    Dear Mr. Alam,
    You will see your accuracy drop as the barrel heats up. You should
> the barrel to cool before continuing to spoot. The amount of shots it
takes
> to heat it up depends on the caliber, velocity and the barrel thickness. > After about 10 shots you should let it cool before continuing to prevent
> premature wear.
> > Customer (shiraz alam) - 09/25/2004 10:28 AM
> > > Dear Chris
> > > I was at bass pro shop a while ago. I was inquiring about my rifle.
They
>> > told me not to fire more then 4 rounds at one time, the reason they
> gave
>>> was --- that there is a lot of velocity and power in 30.06 bullet and
it
> > > ruin the barrel on repeated five as the barrel get hot. but i had
heard
> > from
    > my gun smith that we can even fir 40 50 rounds at one time with these > rifles, since they are of such high quality. pls guide me on this?????
    > regards
  > >
    > alam
> > Customer (shiraz alam) - 09/25/2004 02:26 AM
> >
> > Dear Chris
> > I was at bass pro shop a while ago. I was inquiring about my rifle.
They
> > told me not to fire more then 4 rounds at one time, the reason they
gave
> me
> > was --- that there is a lot of velocity and power in 30.06 bullet and it
> can
> > ruin the barrel on repeated fire as the barrel get hot, but i had heard
        gun smith that we can even fir 40-50 rounds at one time with these
  > rifles, since they are of such high quality. pls guide me on this?????
  >
    regards
  >
    alam
  >
```

```
> Response (Chris) - 09/14/2004 11:38 AM
> > Dear Mr. Alam,
> > Unfortunately we will not be able to assist you with this matter. The > choice between a gunlock on the the rifle (eg. ISS) versus a gunlock he > installs will be determined by his personal preference and his local gun
> laws.
> > You really need to discuss these matters with your gunsmits.
> > Customer (shiraz alam) - 09/13/2004 11:41 PM
     > Dear Chris
>> I cannot ship the rifle to florida out of India. But can take the parts
> back
> > to India When you ship them to Florida Or I can Buy them from your
Service
> > center. Please help me in my situation. Moreover what is the advantage
of
> > changing the Bolt lock As against to having one onthe rigle?
> > >
> >
> > Response (Chris) - 09/13/2004 01:46 PM
> > Dear Mr. Alam,
> >
> If you will ship the rifle to a Remington Repair Center in Florida they > can take the bolt lock off. More than likely parts won't have to be > replaced. The triggers are restricted and we do not send them out. Only
to
> the Remington Repair Centers listed at the following.
     Gun Doc, Inc.
5405 Nw 82nd Ave.
Miami, FL 33166
Phone: 305-477-2777
Fax: 305-477-2778
      GUNDOCFL@AOL.COM
     W.R. Alexander, Gunsmith
1406 Capital Circle N.E. Suite D
Tallahasse, FL 32308
     Tallahasse, FL 32
Phone: 850-656-6176
> >
> > Customer (shiraz alam) 09/13/2004 01:12 PM
> > > Dear Chris
> > Thanks for your reply.
> > I have a Florida Ship To Address were you can ship the parts. I will
> > it. I do not want you to ship the parts to India.
> > Please let me know if this would help.
     Thanking You
     ALAM
> >
     >
> > Response (Chris) 09/13/2004 09:06 AM
     Dear Alam,
```

```
> > Unfortunately, we do not offer parts shipments to India at this time.
> There is not a Remington Distributor that we can ship through Contact a > local gunsmith for this possibility in your country.
> > Customer (shiraz alam) - 09/11/2004 04:27 PM
> > > Dear Chris
     Thanks for your reply. I am overseas in India, I bought this rifle long
> time
> > back as you can see. There are certain restrictions in my country at
the
> > monent . So i can not bring my rifle for modification. COULD YOU PLS
> PROVIDE
> > ME THE REQIRED PARTS WITH THE BOLT LOCK SO MY GUN SMITH CAN INSTALL IT
FOR
> > ME. I know remington is doing this for REE. But I am ready to pay you
for
>> the cost of the parts .
> > Pls let me know so i can provide you my credit card details, and the
ship
> to
> > Adress.Pls understand my situation. Your help would be greatly
> appreciated.
> > Thanking You In Anticipation
> > Regards
  > Alam
> > Response (Chris) - 09/10/2004 11:15 AM
> > Dear Mr. Alam,
> > Your attachment did not come through. Your Model 700 was produced in > 1976. Your rifle was originally installed with a bolt-lock, which means
you
> have to put the safety switch on fire before you can open the bolt. We
are
> offering a conversion at a special price if you would like your firearm > converted, so that you can open the bolt at anytime with the safety on
safe.
> To view more details regarding this modification, go to:
> >
http://www.remington.com/safety_Modification_Program/remington_safety.htm
     Question Reference #040903-000008
                    Topic: General Info
           Sub-Topic: Catalogs & Manuals
Date Created: 09/03/2004 07:54 AM
           Last Updated: 09/27/2004 11:05 AM
                  Status: Waiting
> > We hope that this information will be helpful to you. If we > > can be of further assistance, please contact us at > > 1-800-243-9700, M-F, 9am-5pm EST.
```

```
Remington Arms Co. -- America's Oldest Gunmaker
870 Remington Drive, Madison, NC 27025
1-800-243-9700 or 1-336-548-8700--FAX: 1-336-548-7801
Visit us in Remington Country at http://www.remington.com/
REMEMBER, FIREARMS SAFETY DEPENDS ON YOU! Whether you are a beginner or an advanced user, our new Safety Section is a must for everyone. http://www.remington.com/safety/safety.htm
```